
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0679

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:5/27/2022 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/11/2022 7/11/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Third Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and CROSSPURPOSE to continue providing targeted training and development of life
preparedness skills.
Amends a contract with CrossPurpose to add $263,100 for a new contract total of $1,301,225 and
one year for a new end date of 6-30-2023 to continue providing targeted training and development of
executive functioning/life preparedness skills to Colorado Works (CW)/Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families (TANF) participants, citywide (SOCSV-201948998-03, SOCSV-202263282-03). The
last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 7-25-22. The
Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 6-8-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22-0679 CrossPurpose_TANF_Ordinance_201948998-03  202263282-03, 2. 22-0679 Filed
Resolution_CrossPurpose_TANF_Ordinance_201948998-03  202263282-03, 3. 22-0679 Third
Amendatory Agreement CrossPurpose  202263282-03, 4. 22-0679 Filed
Resolution_CrossPurpose_TANF_Ordinance_201948998-03  202263282-03, 5. 22-0679 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President7/11/2022 1

adoptedCity Council7/11/2022 1 Pass

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

6/8/2022 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

