
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0761

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:6/5/2023 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2023 7/11/2023

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Second Amendatory Agreement between the City and
County of Denver and Denver Health and Hospital Authority, for the city to reconcile rent payments
and operating expenses to DHHA for office space used by the Office of the Medical Examiner.
Amends a lease agreement with Denver Health and Hospital Authority (DHHA) by adding
$2,026,969.71 for a new total of $14,454,711.63 for the city to reconcile rent payments and operating
expenses to DHHA for office space used by the Office of the Medical Examiner, located at 500 North
Quivas in Council District 7. No change to agreement duration (FINAN- 201524424-02/ FINAN-
202367452-02). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 7-
17-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 6-13-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR23-0761_FIN_Bill_Resolution_request_Form_DHHA Amd 2-500 Quivas FINAL (002), 2. 23-0761
Filed Bill_Denver Health and Hospital Authority 202367452-02, 3. 23-0761 Second Amendatory
Agreement_Denver Health and Hospital Authority 202367452-02, 4. 23-0761 Filed Bill_Denver Health
and Hospital Authority 202367452-02, 5. 23-0761_signed, 6. 23-0761 For an ordinance approving a
proposed Second Amendatory Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor7/11/2023 1

signedCouncil President7/10/2023 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council7/10/2023 1 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council6/26/2023 1

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee6/13/2023 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

